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on its execution in the Moscow state
(the X1—XVII centuries).

1.2. the index right in the XV Il centu-
ry (Peter | and Ekaterina's 11 reform).

§ 2. The criminal and executive right of
the Russian Empire in XIX — the
beginnings ofthe XX centuries.

Buigenenue n passutidel. Allocation and development of the

penitentiary right in the first half of the
XI1X century.

2.2. A humanization of criminal punish-
ments and improvement of system of
their execution in the second halfof X1X
—the beginning of the XX centuries.

83. The criminal and executive right in
the Soviet state (1917—1991)

3.1. The Soviet doctrine of execution of
criminal punishments and its legis-
lative fixing in 1917—1953.

CoseTckoe ucnpasutennHo3.2. The Soviet corrective-labor right in

1953-1991.

Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional
sources and literature to chapter 4

Chapter 5. Bases criminopenology

(V.N. Orlov)

§ 1. Concept and criminopenology sub-
ject

§ 2. Criminopenology methods

83. Criminopenology system



MpoeKTUpYyeMble pe3ynbTaThl
KOHTpPO/IbHbIE BONPOCHI U 3aaHuns
CnuCcoK peKOMeHAYeMblX JONMONHUTENb-
HbIX NICTOYHUKOB W NNTEPaTypbl K rnase 5

Pasgen Il. YTOJTOBHO-VCMOJTHW-
TEI'I“bHOEN3AKOHOL|,ATEI‘II:>CTBO
POCCUNCKOW DEAEPALVN N MEXX-
AYHAPOAHbLIE MPABOBbIE AKTbI
naBa 6. YronoBHO-UCMNONHNTENbHOE
3aKoHOAaTensCcTBO Poccuiickoii
depepauun (B.I'. Fpomos)

§ 1. MoHATKe, NpeaMeT, Llenn 1 3agayn
YroNIOBHO-UCMONHNTENbHOTO 3aKOHOa-
TenbcTBa

§ 2. 3aKOHOAATNEbHOE perynmpoBaHue
NCNONEHNS HaKasaHuii B Poccuiickoi
degepaymnn

§ 3. MofA3aKOHHbIE HOPMATUBHbIE aKThl,
perynupytowme ncnonHeHne HakasaHui
B Poccuiickoii degepaynn

§ 4. MoHATUe, KNaccupmukauma

N CTPYKTypa HOPM YTO/I0BHO-
NCNONHWUTENbHOTO 3aKOHOAATeNbCTBA
MpoeKkTupyemble pesynbTaThbl
KOHTpONbHbIE BONPOCHI 1 3ajaHus
CnncoK peKoOMeHAYeMbIX AOMONHUTENb-
HbIX UCTOYHWKOB U NUTepaTypbl K rnase 6

naBa 7. YronoBHO-UCNONHUT €NlbHbIE
npaBooTHowWweHnsA (B.E. KO>kaHuH)

§ 1. MpaBoBble CBA3M, 06pasytoLme
MeXaHU3M peanusaynu HOpm
YrONOBHO-UCNONHUTENBHOTO NpaBa

§ 2. MOHATMNE YTONOBHO-
MCNONHUTENbHbIX NPABOOTHOLW EH W

§ 3. Bufjbl yronoBHO-UCNONHNUTENbHbBIX
NpaBoOOTHOL EHN

§ 4. CocTaB yron0BHO-UCMOMIHUTENbHbIX
NpaBoOOTHOLWEHWNIA

MpoekTupyemble pe3ynbTaThl
KOHTpO/NbHbIE BONPOCH! U 3afaHns
CnucoK peKOMeHAYeMbIX AONONHUTENb-
HbIX UNCTOYHWKOB W NUTepaTypbl K rnase 7

240
240

241

243

243

248

256

270
277
277

278

283

283

288

294

302

312

313

314
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Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional sour-
ces and literature to chapter 5

Part 1. CRIMINAL AND EXECUTIVE
LEGISLATION OF THE RUSSIAN FEDE-

RATION AND INTERNATIONAL LEGAL
ACTS

Chapter 6. Criminal and executive legislation
of the Russian Federation (V.G. Gromov)

§ 1. Concept, subject, purposes and tasks of
the criminal and executive legislation

§ 2. Legislative regulation ofexecution of pun-
ishments in the Russian Federation

§ 3. The subordinate regulations regulating
execution of punishments in the Russian
Federation

§ 4. Concept, classification and structure of
standards of the criminal and executive legi-
lation

Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional sources
and literature to chapter 6

Chapter 7. Criminal and executive legal rela-
tionship (VE. Yuzhanin)

§ 1. The legal communications forming the
mechanism of realization of norms of the
criminal and executive right

§ 2. Concept of criminal and executive legal
relationship

§ 3. Types of criminal and executive legal
relationship

§ 4. Structure of criminal and executive legal
relationship

Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional sources
and literature to chapter 7



nasa 8. Me>KyHapo/Hble NpaBoBble
aKTbl KaK 0CHOBA COBEPLUEHCTBOBAHNSA
0TEeYeCTBEHHOr0 3aKoHojaTensCcTBa U
npaBoNpUMeHNTeNbHON AeATeNbHOCTH
(H.B. XyTopckas)

§ 1. MexpyHapoAHble NPaBoOBble aKThl
KaK cocTaBHas 4acTb yroN0BHO-UCMON-
HUTENbHOTO 3aKoHoAaTenscTBa Poccun
§ 2. Knaccudukaymnsa MexgyHapoHblX
npaBoOBbIX JOKYMEHTOB

§ 3. YHuBepcanbHble N permoHanbHble
0OKYMeHTbI 06l ero xapakrepa

§ 4. YHuBepcanbHble
cneunann3npoBaHHble JOKYMEHTbI

§ 5. PernoHanbHble cneynanu3npoBaH-
Hble JOKYMEHTbI

lMpoekTUpyemble pe3ynbTaThl
KOHTpONbHbIE BOMPOCHI 1 3afiaHmnA
CnNUCOK peKOMEHYEMbIX JONONHUTENb-
HbIX UCTOYHWKOB W NINTEpPaTypbl K rnase 8

Pasgen I1l. OBBEKTVMBHbIE

N CYBBEKTUBHbBIE MPU3HAKW
(3NNEMEHTbBI) NCMNONHEHWNA, OTBbI-
BAHWA YTONOBHOIO HAKA3AHNA
naBa 9. O6bEKTUBHbIE U CyOBEKTUBHbIE
npusHaku (3NEMEHTbl) UCNONHEHUA
YronoBHoro HakasaHus (B.H. Opnos)

§ 1. O6bEKT MCNONHEHMNSA YTONOBHOTO
HakasaHus

§ 2. O6beKTUBHAs CTOPOHA UCNONHEH™
YroNoBHOIO HakasaHus

§ 3. Cy6BbEKT MCNONHEHUNA YTONOBHOTO
HakKasaHus

§ 4. Cy6beKTMBHaA CTOPOHa
NCNONHEHWUSA YTONOBHOIO HakasaHus
MpoekTupyemble pe3ynbTaThbl
KOHTpONbHbIE BONPOCHI U 3afaHns
CnNCOK peKOMeHAYeMbIX AOMONHUTENb-
HbIX NCTOYHUKOB M NUTepaTypbl K rnase 9

naBa 10. O6bEKTMUBHbIE U CYOBEKT UBHbIE
npu3Haku (3neMmeHTbl) 0TObIBAHNS
YronoBHoro HakasaHus (B.H. Opnos)

§1. O6beKT OTObIBAHWSA YTONOBHOTO
HaKasaHus

318

318

319

321

324

331

341

341

342

346

346

360

370

389

400

400

401

405

405

Chapter 8. Intenuitional legal acts as basis
ofimprovementofthe domestic legislation
and law-enforcement activity
(N.B.Hutorskaya)

§1. International legal acts as component
ofthe criminal and executive legislation of
Russia

§ 2. Classification ofthe international legal
documents

§ 3. Universal and regional documents of
the general character

§ 4. Universal specialized documents

§ 5. Regional specialized documents

Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional
sources and literature to chapter 8

Part 11l. OBJECTIVE AND SUBJECTIVE

SIGNS (ELEMENTS) OF EXECUTION,
SERVING OF CRIMINAL PUNISHMENT

Chapter 9. Objective and subjective signs
(elements) ofexecution ofcrimi-nalpunish-
ment (V.N. Orlov)

§ 1. Object of execution of criminal
punishment

§ 2. Objective party of execution of crimi-
nal punishment

§ 3. Subject of execution of criminal
punishment

§ 4. Subjective party of execution ofcrimi-
nal punishment

Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional
sources and literature to chapter 9

Chapter 10. Objective and subjective signs
(elements) ofserving ofcriminalpunishment
(V.N. Orlov)

§1. Object of serving of criminal punishment



§ 2. O6beKTUBHAA CTOPOHA OTObIBAHUSA
YroN0BHOMO HakKa3aHus

§ 3. Cyb6beKT 0TObIBAHWUS YTONOBHOTO
HakasaHuA

§ 4. Cyb6beKTMBHAA CTOPOHA OTObIBaHUS
YroN0BHOTO HaKasaHuA
MpoekTupyemble pe3ynbTaThl
KOHTpONbHbIE BONPOCHI U 3afaHns
CnuncoK peKoMeHyeMblX
0OMONHUTENbHBIX UCTOYHUKOB 1
nutepatypsbl K rnase 10

Pasgen IV. IMYHOCTb OCY>XXAEHHOIO,
I/ICI'IPABI/ITEJ'IbHOE n
MPEAYNMPEAVTE/IbHOE BO3AEVNCTBUE B
MPOLIECCE NCIMOJIHEHUA, OTBbIBAHUA

HAKA3AHUIA 11 HbIX MEP
YT'OJIOBHO-TIPABOBOI'O XAPAKTEPA

[nasa 11. JINYHOCTb OCY>K/EHHOIO
(KO.M. AHTOHSAH)
§ 1. MOHATNE NNYHOCTU OCYXK/EHHOTO

§2. TNONOTrNA OCYXAEHHbIX U
CTPYKTYpa UX NUYHOCTH

§ 3. OCHOBHble MOTWBbI NOBEAEHUA
OCYXAEHHbIX

MpoekTupyemblie pe3ynbTaThl
KOHTpO/NbHbIE BONPOCHI U 3afaHns
CnnCOK peKOMEeHAYeMbIX AOMONHUTENb-
HbIX UCTOYHWKOB 1 NUTepaTypbl K rnase 11
InaBa 12. VicnpaBnTenbHOE BO3AeHCTBME HA
ocy>KzeHHbIX (A.A. Fpuwiko, E.A. AHTOHSAH)
§ 1. MoHATUE UCNPaBUTENbHOTO
BO3jelcTBMUA

§ 2. OCHOBHble Mepbl BO3jelcTBUA

§ 3. JononHMTeNbHbIe Mepbl BO3AeiCTBA
MpoekTupyemblie pe3ynbTaThl
KOHTpO/NbHbIE BONPOCHI U 3afaHns
CnncoK peKOMeHAYeMbIX AOMONHUTENb-
HbIX UCTOYHWUKOB 1 NUTepaTypbl K rnase 12

nasa 13. KOHTPOAb 3a fleaTeNbHOCTbio
nepcoHana yupe><eHuil 1 opraHos, ucnof-
HA WX HakasaHusa (C.A. BopcTeHKo)

§ 1. MoHATHE N cofjepXXaHne KOHTPONA 3a
[eATeNbHOCTbIO NMepcoHana yupexaeHui
1 OpPraHoB, UCMOJHAOWNX HaKa3aHuAa

416

420

432
437
438

438

440

440

448

454

476

476

477

478

478
483
524
538
538

539

541

541

§ 2. Objective party of serving of criminal
punishment

§ 3. Subject of serving of criminal punish-
ment

§ 4. Subjective party of serving of criminal
punishment

Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional
sources and literature to chapter 10

Part IV. THE PERSON CONDEMNED,
CORRECTIVE INFLUENCE IN THE COURSE
OF EXECUTION, SERVINGS OF PUNISH-
MENTS AND OTHER MEASURES OF CRIM-
INALLY-LEGAL CHARACTER

Chapter 11. The personality condemned
(Y.M. Antonyan)

§ 1. Concept of the identity of the condem
ned

§ 2. Typology condemned and structure of
their personality

§ 3. Main motives of behavior of the con-
demned

Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional
sources and literature to chapter 11

Chapter 12. Corrective influence on con-
demned (A.Ya.Grishko, E.A.Antonyan)

§1. Concept of corrective influence

§2. Main measures of influence

83. Additional measures of influence
Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional
sources and literature to chapter 12

Chapter 13. Controlofactivity oftheperson -
net ofestablishments and the bodies execut-

ingpunishments (S.A. Borsuchenko)

§ 1. Concept and the content of control of
activity of the personnel of establishments
and the bodies executing punishments



§ 2. MexXAyHapOoAHbIi KOHTPONb 3a
LeATeNbHOCTbIO NepcoHana yupexaeHuii
1 OpraHoB, UCMONHAWNX HaKa3aHus
§ 3. KoHTponb opraHos
rocyfjapCTBEHHOI BnacTu 3a feaTenb-
HOCTbIO MepcoHana yuypexaeHuin n
OpraHoB, MCMOMHAO LW MX HaKa3aHnA

§ 4. KOHTPONb OpraHoB MeCTHOTO
camoynpaBneHuns 3a eATeNbHOCTbI0
YUPEXEHNI, NCNONHAK L UX HaKa-
3aHWA, U CNefCTBEHHbIX N30N1ATOPOB

§ 5. O6L,eCTBEHHbI KOHTPONb 3a Aef-
TENbHOCTbIO MEpPCoHana yuypexgeHui
N OpPraHoB, UCNONHAK W NX HaKazaHns
MpoekTupyemble pesynbTaTbl
KOHTPONbHbIE BOMPOCHI 1 3aaHnA
CnNCOK PEKOMEHAYEMbIX JONONHNTENb-
HbIX NCTOYHWUKOB U NnuTepaTypbl K ra. 13

Pasgen V. MPABOBOE MOJIOXEHVIE, BE30-
MACHOCTb OCY>XAEHHbBIX 1 NMEPCOHAJA
YUPEX/EHI YT O/IOBHO-UCTIO/H-
TEJ/IbHOM CUCTEMBI

nasa 14. MpaBoBOE MONO>KEHNE
ocy>KfeHHbIX (FO.A. Kawyb6a)

§ 1. MoHATMe NPaBOBOr0 MOMOXEHUA
OCYX/EHHbIX

§ 2. CopepXaHue o6a3aHHOCTEN 1 npas
OCYXAEHHbIX

MpoeKkTupyemble pesynbTaThbl
KOHTpO/NbHbIE BONPOCHI U 3afaHnA
CnncoK peKoMeHyeMblX AOMONHUTENb-
HbIX NCTOYHWKOB M NuTepaTypbl K rn. 14

["nasa 15. MpaBoBoe NoNo>KeHNe nepcoHana
yupe>KeHuit 1 OpraHoB, UCMONHAILLNX
yronoBHble Hakasanus (A.M. Ckuba)

§ 1. PerynupoBaHue NpaBoBOro
MON0XeHNA NepcoHana yupexaeHuni

1 OpraHoB, MCMOMHAILWNX YrONOBHbIE
HakasaHus

§ 2. CopepxaHue o6a3aHHOCTEN 1 npas
nepcoHana yupex/jeHuii n opraHos,
MCMONHA WL UX YTONOBHbIE HaKa3aHuns
MpoeKkTMpyemMble pe3ynbTathl

550

555

582

584
600
600

601

605
605
619
625
626

627

633

633

638
653
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§ 2. The international control of activity
ofthe personnel of establishments and
the bodies executing punishments

§ 3. Control of public authorities of
activity of the personnel of
establish-ments and the bodies executing
punishments

§ 4. Control of local governments of
activity of the establishments executing
punishments, and pre-trial detention
centers

§ 5. Public control over activity of the
personnel of establishments and the bod-
ies executing punishments

Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional
sources and literature to chapter 13

Part V. A LEGAL STATUS, SAFETY CONDEM-
NED AND THE PERSONNEL OF ESTABLISH-

MENTS OF CRIMINAL AND EXECUTIVE
SYSTEM

Chapter 14. regal status ofthe condemned
(Yu.A.Kashuba)

§ 1. Concept of a legal status of the
conem-ned

§ 2. The maintenance of duties and the
rights condemned

Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional
sources and literature to chapter 14

Chapter 15. A legal status of thepersonnel
ofestablishments and the bod-ies executing
criminalpunishments (A.P. Skiba)

§ 1. Regulation of a legal status of the
personnel of establishments and the bod-
ies executing criminal punishments

§ 2. The maintenance of duties and the
rights of the personnel of establishments and
the bodies executing criminal punishments
Projected results



KOHTpO/bHbIE BONPOCHI U 3afaHns
Cnucok peKoMeHayeMblxX
[OMNONHNTENbHbIX NCTOYHUKOB 1
nntepaTypbl K rnase 15

[nasa 16. MNMpaBoBOE perynmposaHue
obecneyeHns 6e30NacHOCTMW yroNoOBHO-
MCNoNHMTenbHol cucTembl (B.H. YopHblit)
§ 1. MoHATUE 1 coymanbHoe
HasHayeHune 6e3onacHoOCTMU
YrONOBHO-UCMONHNUTENBHON CUCTEMDbI

§ 2. MoHATUe 6e30nacHOCTU NepcoHana
yupexeHuilt yronosHo-
NCMNONHUTENbHON CUCTEMDbI

1M 0CO6EHHOCTUN NPaBOBOrO Perynnpo-
BaHNA ee obecneyeHns

§ 3. 65e30NacHOCTb OCYXAEHHbIX

B UCNONHUTENbHONR cucTeMe n ocobeH-
HOCTW ee NPaBOBOro PeryampoBaHus
MpoekTupyemblie pe3ynbTaThbl
KOHTpO/NbHbIE BONPOCHI U 3afaHns
CnunCcoK peKOMeHAYeMblX
LONONHUTENbHBIX NCTOYHUKOB

n nuTepatypebl K rn. 16

654

655

663

663

673

678
689
690

691
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Control questions and tasks
The list of recommended additional
sources and literature to chapter 15

Chapter 16. regal regulation ofsafety of
criminal and executive system

(V.N. Chorniy)

§ 1. Concept and social purpose of safety
of criminal and executive system

§ 2. Concept of safety of the personnel of
establishments of criminal and executive
system and feature of legal regulation of
its providing

§ 3. Safety condemned in establishments
of criminal and executive system and fea-
ture ofits legal regulation

Projected results

Control questions and tasks

The list of recommended additional
sources and literature to chapter 16



